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Research on Very Short Reach Parallel Optical Modules
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(State Key Laboratory of Laser Technology, Huazhong University of Science and Technology, Wuhan, Hubei 430074, China)
Abstract This paper describes the design of an OIF-approved 10 Gbps very short reach parallel optical modules, which

comprises of high speed parallel optical transceiver and VLSI based interface circuit. The structure of VCSEL based parallel
optical transceiver, the coupling and packaging technology of high density fiber arrays are presented. The design of the

interface circuit with complex programmable logic devices (CPLD) chip is also described.
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Table 1 Comparison of OIF implementation agreements

Reach Fiber type N?}“wliferdgglgggm Laser type Wavelength
VSR-1 300 m MMF 12 VCSEL 850 nm
VSR-2 600 m SMF FP 1310 nm
VSR-3 300 m MMF 4 VCSEL 850 nm
VSR-4 300 m MMF VCSEL 850 nm
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